506077509 05/27/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6124224

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BLACKNIGHT HOLDINGS, LLC	02/26/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VALQARI HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	9 E.WILSON STREET
City:	BATAVIA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60510

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61923207
Application Number:	14587828
Application Number:	15854584
Application Number:	16121174
Application Number:	62507133
Application Number:	62513430
Application Number:	62574177
Application Number:	62668846
Application Number:	16683925
PCT Number:	US1931513
PCT Number:	US1833059
PCT Number:	US2014073031

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)236-8176

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3122368500

Email: docket@cookalex.com

Correspondent Name: COOK ALEX

Address Line 1: 200 W. ADAMS STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2004

PATENT REEL: 052761 FRAME: 0879

506077509

Address Line 4: CHIC	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4011-1002.US.01 + 11	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN M. TRUESDALE	
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan M. Truesdale/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Articles of Amend - Name change to Valqari Holdings#page1.tif source=Articles of Amend - Name change to Valqari Holdings#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052761 FRAME: 0880

# Form LLC-5.25

July 2017

Secretary of State

Department of Business Services Limited Liability Division 501 S. Second St., Rm. 351 Springfield, IL 62756 217-524-8008 www.cyberdriveillinois.com

Payment may be made by check payable to Secretary of State. If check is returned for any reason this filing will be void.

## Illinois Limited Liability Company Act Articles of Amendment

## SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

Type or print clearly.

Filing Fee: \$50
Approved:

FILE# 04499409

This space for use by Secretary of State.

FEB 2 6 2020

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

1.	Limited Liability Company name: BLACKNIGHT HOLDINGS, LLC		
2.	Articles of Amendment effective on:  ✓ the file date  a later date (not to exceed 30 days after the filing date)  Month, Day, Year		
<b>3</b> .	<ul> <li>Articles of organization are amended as follows (check applicable item(s) below): <ul> <li>a) Admission of a new manager (give name and address below)*</li> <li>b) Withdrawal of a manager (give name below)</li> <li>c) Change in address of the records office/principal place of business as required by Sec. 1-40 of the Act. (Give new physical number and street address, a P.O. Box alone or C/O is unacceptable.)</li> <li>d) Change of registered agent and/or registered agent's office (Give new name and/or address below, address change to P.O. Box alone or C/O is unacceptable.)</li> <li>e) Change in the Limited Liability Company's name (give new name below)**</li> <li>f) Change in date of dissolution (state perpetual or date of dissolution below)</li> <li>g) Establish authority to issue series (fee \$300, see NOTE)</li> <li>h) Other (give information in space below)*</li> </ul> </li> </ul>		
Δd	Only managers and any member with the authority of manager are required to be reported.		
	New Address: 9 E. Wilson Street, Batavia, IL 60510		
e)	New Name: VALQARI HOLDINGS, LLC		
·*N	lew name of LLC (as changed): VALQARI HOLDINGS, LLC		
	A professional LLC registered with the Illinois Department of Financial and Professional regulations must contain the term Professional Limited Liability Company, PLLC or P.L.L.C. in its name. The specific professional service must also be stated in its purpose.		

(continued)

Printed by authority of the State of Illinois, December 2019 - 1 - LLC 11.21

PATENT REEL: 052761 FRAME: 0881

### LLC-5.25

- 4. The amendment was approved in accordance with Section 5-25 of the filinois Limited Liability Company Act.
- I affirm, under penalties of perjury, having authority to sign hereto, that these Articles of Amendment are to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and complete.

If applicant is signing for a company or other entity, state name of company or entity.

#### NOTE:

The following paragraph is adopted when Item 3g is checked:

The operating agreement provides for the establishment of one or more series. When the company has filed a Certificate of Designation for each series, which is to have limited liability pursuant to Section 37-40 of the Illinois Limited Liability Company Act, the debts, liabilities and obligations incurred, contracted for or otherwise existing with respect to a particular series shall be enforceable against the assets of such series only, and not against the assets of the Limited Liability Company generally or any other series thereof, and unless otherwise provided in the operating agreement, none of the debts, liabilities, obligations or expenses incurred, contracted for or otherwise existing with respect to this company generally or any other series thereof shall be enforceable against the assets of such series.

PATENT REEL: 052761 FRAME: 0882

**RECORDED: 05/27/2020**